## 70mm ZAYED CENTRE FOR RESEARCH INTO RARE DISEASE IN CHILDREN



## A better future for seriously ill children

The Zayed Centre for Research is named in recognition of the extraordinary philanthropic support of Her Highness Sheikha Fatima bint Mubarak in honour of her late husband, Sheikh Zayed bin Sultan Al Nahyan, Founder of the United Arab Emirates and Ruler of the Emirate of Abu Dhabi.

The creation of the Zayed Centre for Research has also been made possible thanks to the generosity of supporters of Great Ormond Street Hospital Charity.

(130pt) Architect appointed **March 2013** 



21mm ..... Award winning architects, Stanton Williams, appointed to design the **Zayed Centre for Research into** Rare Disease in Children.

Gift

June 2014



Her Highness Sheikha Fatima bint Mubarak, the wife of the late Sheikh Zayed, pledges a transformative gift to help create the Zayed Centre for Research. The gift, made in honour of Sheikh Zayed, provides a unique opportunity to advance treatments and cures for children with rare diseases around the world.

Naming ceremony September 2015



To honour the late husband of Her Highness Sheikha Fatima bint Mubarak, the Centre is officially named the **Zayed Centre for Research into** Rare Disease in Children and celebrated with a children's party in Coram's Fields.

**Breaking ground March 2016** 



**Excavation works start on** the site to create the new research centre.

